DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION QTY MOUSER PART # NOTES
R1 100 Ohm Trimmer 1 72-T93YB-100 Volts per Octave trim
R2 390 Ohm 1 271-390-RC 0.02 ea in quantities of 100, can also buy from Futurlec for 0.02 ea in qty 10
R3 500 Ohm Trimmer 1 72-T93YB-500 Sine Round trim
R4, R5, R105 1K 2 271-1.0K-RC
R6, R110, R115, R120 1.8K 1 271-1.8K-RC
R7 2K Tempco 1 --- Available from Magic Smoke Electronics
R8 2.2K 1 271-2.2K-RC
R9, R109, R114, R119 3K 4 271-3.0K-RC
R10 - R12 4.7K 3 271-4.7K-RC
R13, R14 5.6K 2 271-5.6K-RC
R15 - R19, R106 - R108, R116 - R118 10K 11 271-10K-RC
R20 11K 1 271-11K-RC
R21 20K 1 271-20K-RC
R22 25K Trimmer 1 72-T93YB-25K Sine Symmetry trim
R23 47K 1 271-47K-RC
R24 50K Trimmer 1 72-T93YB-50K Tri / Sine Offset trim
R25, R102 82.5K 2 271-82.5K-RC
R26 - R31, R101, R111, R113 100K 9 271-100K-RC
R38 150K 1 271-150K-RC
R39, R103 200K 2 271-200K-RC
R40, R41 220K 2 271-220K-RC
R42 1M Trimmer 1 72-T93YB-1M HF Track trim
R43 1.5M 1 291-1.5M-RC
R44, R45 2.2M 2 271-2.2M-RC
R46 3.3M 1 291-3.3M-RC
R104 95.3K 1 271-95.3K-RC
R112 330K 1 271-330K-RC
R121, R122 PTC Resettable Fuse 2 652-MFR050-LF Low resistance (0.77Ohms max at room temp). Replace with jumpers if short
circuit protection not needed
R32 - R37, R123 - R125 100K Linear Panel Pot 9 313-1210F-100K 100K Linear 12mm Alpha. Order 10 for better price from Mouser. Other sizes and
styles can be used, depending on panel layout.
C1 100pF Disk 1 5mm lead spacing, HF suppress
C2 470pF Disk 1 140-50N5-470J-RC 5mm lead spacing, Sync signal differentiate
C3 - C6, C101 - C106 0.01uF Disk 10 140-50Z5-103M-RC 5mm lead spacing, ceramic disk
C7 0.047uF 1 Audio Range timing cap
C8 0.022uf 1 Linear CV AC coupling
C9, C10, C107 4.7uF Electrolytic 3 140-HTRL50V4.7-RC Decoupling for XR and 4013 chips
C11 - C13 10uF Electrolytic 3 140-NPRL50V10-RC DC Input filtering and decoupling
C108 0.47uF 1 Low Range timing cap
D1 - D6, D103, D104 1N4148 Diode 8 512-1N4148TR
D101, D102 Diode, Signal, 1N4001 2 512-1N4001 Reverse polarity protection. Leave off if reverse polarity protection not needed.
Q1 LM394 Matched Pair 1 LM394 Available from Futurlec. Listed as Q1 / Q2 in original schematic